

Limestone Bands Kroger Community Rewards



One way to raise money for band expenses is the **Kroger Community Rewards** program. This program donates a portion of your purchase to the LCHS Band Program each time you shop at Kroger. It is a great way to donate money while doing the shopping that you probably already do.

How to participate:

Get a Kroger Plus card at the customer service desk at any Kroger location or as a virtual card on the Kroger.com website. If you currently use an alternate ID (such as your phone number) at the register, call 800-576-4377 to get your Kroger Plus card number. (You can still use your phone number at the register.) There is also a Kroger app available for smartphones that will store your Kroger Plus Card number.

Register your Kroger Plus card at <u>Kroger.com</u>. Remember: purchases will not count towards the reward until the card is registered!

- Click "Sign In" (or "Register" if you do not have an account yet).
- Under your account settings, under "Plus Card", click "Add Card". Enter your Kroger Plus card number and any other required information, and click "Save". This links your Plus Card with your online account.

Link your account to the band program.

- Under Community >> Community Rewards, click "Enroll".
- Provide the required information and click Save.
- Search for the **LIMESTONE SCHOOL DIST 310 BAND BOOSTERS** organization, select it from the list, and click "Enroll".
- Verify that the enrollment information is displayed under your Account Summary. (It may take a little while for it to show up.)

Start shopping! Be sure to swipe your Kroger Plus Card or use your Alternate ID so that each eligible purchase will count.

Question? See <u>Kroger.com</u>, under Explore >> Kroger Community Rewards for full details. Or, you can also see our most recent instructions on <u>www.LimestoneBands.com</u>, under **Band**Boosters >> Current Fundraisers >> Kroger Community Rewards.

If you have any questions about the Kroger Community Rewards program, please contact the Band Booster Treasurer at Treasurer@LimestoneBands.com.